Conference Vay to Day

Venue Location: Turner Centre, 43 Cobham Road, Kerikeri

Thursday 17 Novem

ber

9:00am — 4:00pm

Commemorative Event: Waitangi Pilgrimage (ticket holders only). Welcome, Karakia,
Museum visit, Waitangi Treaty Grounds

Bus departs Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road at 8:00am sharp

Friday 18 November

(Plaza/Event Centre)

8:30am — 9:15am

Rehearsal Induction Service (Auditorium)

10:00am — 1:00pm

Commemorative Event: at Kaeo (ticket holders only) Karakia & lunch, Wesleydale Memorial
Church, 27 Leigh Street, Kaeo.
Bus departs Turner Centre, 43 Cobham Road at 9:15am sharp

1:.00pm — 5:30pm

Registration open in foyer of Turner Centre

2:00pm — 5:00pm

Tauiwi meeting

2:00pm — 5:00pm

Te Taha Maori meeting

3:00pm

Afternoon Tea

5:30pm

Wesley Historical Society AGM/Dinner (ticket holders only). Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144
Kerikeri Road

7:30pm — 9:30pm

Commemorative event: hosted by Wesley Historical Society. Geoff Allen’s play:
‘Amazing love - Aroha Kaiora: Wesleydale through the eyes of Catherine Leigh’.

(All welcome, no cost — Koha welcomed). Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road

Saturday 19 November (Auditorium)

8:30am — 9:30am

Introduction to Conference

8:30am Registration open in foyer of Turner Centre
9:30am — 9:45am Families of the Deceased meet with TTM Representative, Rev Dr Arapera Ngaha
10:00am Powhiri / Welcome — please wait in the car park to be called in

10:30am — 12:00pm

Service to Honour Those Who Have Died (whole Conference)

12:00pm — 1:00pm

Lunch for all attendees
BOOK LAUNCH 1: Te Taha Maori

2:00pm — 3:30pm

Induction Service for President and Vice President

3:30pm Afternoon Tea - GROUP PHOTO

4:00pm - 5:30pm Recognition of Retirees / End of Ministries

5:30pm ‘Open Church’ for refreshments at Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road
Join with the local community at the ‘Kerikeri Street Party’. This follows the Northland

Evening Waste Kerikeri Half Marathon and is held in the Kerikeri CBD where you can sample wonderful food,

wine, and many other local specialties or just dance the evening away to live music.

Sunday 20 Novembe

r (Auditorium)

Sunday morning

Worship with local congregations

10:00am Commemorative event: Karakia at Mangungu (ticket holders only). Karakia & brown bag
lunch. Mangungu Mission, 107 Motukiore Road, Horeke.
Bus departs Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road at 9:00am sharp

11:00am Lay Preachers meeting/lunch (ticket holders only) Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri

Road

2:30pm — 3:30pm

Affirmation of Ministry Service and Reception into Full Connexion

3:30pm — 4:00pm

Afternoon Tea

4:00pm — 5:30pm

Trinity College Graduations

6:30pm

Conference Bicentenary Celebration Dinner (ticket holders only), Turner Centre. (Plaza)

Conference Information - 1




Monday 21 November (Plaza/Event Centre)

6:30am — 8.00am

Prayer Breakfast: (ticket holders only). Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road

8:30am — 9:00am

Opening Worship (Te Taha Maori)

9:00am — 9:30am

- Introduction to Conference Staff, Observers, Visitors, Council of Elders
- Consensus Decision Making — reminder of Conference Process - Questions 1-24

9:30am — 10:30am

Thematic Plenary | — Bicultural Journey (including common reflections of Hikoi to

Waitangi, Kaeo, and Mangungu)

10:30am

Morning Tea

11:00am — 12:30pm

Reflections from discussions
Reporting: Council of Conference

12:30pm

Lunch
BOOK LAUNCH 2: Trinity College

1:30pm — 3:30pm

Reporting: Te Taha Maori
Reporting: Tauiwi Strategy & Stationing

3:30pm

Afternoon Tea

4:00pm —5.30pm

Thematic Plenary Il - MCNZ Historic Abuse and Safeguarding for the Future

5:30pm — 6:00pm

Reporting: Ministry

6:00pm

Evening Meal

7:00pm — 8:45pm

Reporting: Ministry continued
Reporting: Mission & Ecumenical

8:45pm — 9:00pm

Close of Day

Tuesday 22 November (Plaza/Event Centre)

8:30am — 9:00am

Opening Worship (Trinity College)

9:00am — 10:30am

Thematic Plenary Ill — Whenua & Property

10:30am

Morning Tea

11:00am — 12:30pm

Reflections from discussions
Reporting: Board of Administration

12:300m Lunch
~Hp BOOK LAUNCH 3: Sinoti Samoa
1:00pm Lunch-time Communion

1:45pm — 3:30pm

Reporting Board of Administration continued
Reporting: Law Revision

3:30pm

Afternoon Tea

4:00pm — 6:00pm

Reporting: Social Services
Reporting: Communications

6:00pm

Evening Meal

7:00pm — 8:45pm

Reporting: Faith and Order
Reporting: Social Issues

8:45pm — 9:00pm

Close of day

Wednesday 23 November (Plaza/Event Centre)

8:30am — 9:00am

Opening Worship (Wesley Historical Society)

9:00am — 10:30am

Thematic Plenary IV — Moving forward in Faith

10:30am

Morning Tea

11.00 — 1:00pm

Reporting: Final Decisions

1:00pm

Lunch
BOOK LAUNCH 4: Board of Administration

2:00pm — 3:00pm

Covenant Service

3:00pm

Close of Conference

Conference Information - 2




	Methodist Conference 2022
	Kerikeri, Northland
	Join with the local community at the ‘Kerikeri Street Party’. This follows the Northland Waste Kerikeri Half Marathon and is held in the Kerikeri CBD where you can sample wonderful food, wine, and many other local specialties or just dance the evening away to live music.
	Commemorative event: Karakia at Māngungu (ticket holders only). Karakia & brown bag lunch. Māngungu Mission, 107 Motukiore Road, Horeke.
	Bus departs Kaeo Kerikeri Union Church, 144 Kerikeri Road at 9:00am sharp

